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Opposite the SE/S of Buckhorn Rd. extended.

Zoning Description

Beginning on the NE/S of Powderhorn La.

Being known and designated as Lot No. 3, Bl
: : - 3, Block B as shown on the Plat of Hunti
Lodge which Plat is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County inugl;:g

Book G.L.B. No, i PR :
Powder b Laze.23' folio 2. The improvements thereon being known as No. 9535
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-33353

ARNOLD JADLON JEAN M. H. JUNG

ZONING COMMISSIONER .
April 11, 1986

Mr. William John Theiss, Jr.
9535 Powderhorn Lane
Baltimore, MD 21234

RE: PETITION FCR VARIANCE
NE/S of Powderhorn Lane
opposite Buckhorn Road
(9535 Powderhorn Lane) -
9th Election District
William John Theiss, Jr.,
et ux, Petitioners
Case No. B6-395-A

Dear Mr. Theiss:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord-
ery truly yours,
S A

ance with the attached.
JEAN M. H. JUNG 7

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JMHJ :bg
Attachments

cc: People's Counsel

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
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IN RE: PETITICON FOR VARIANCE # BEFORE THE
NE/S of Powderhorn Lane
opposite Buckhorn Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{9535 Powderhorn Lane} -
gth Election District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
William John Theiss, Jr., * Case No. B86-395-4
et ux,
Petitioners b
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

9th Election District

Northeast Side of Powderhorn Lane opposite Buckhorn Rcad

LOCATION:
(9535 Powderhorn Lane)

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, April 8, 1986, at 9:45 a.m,

Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

PUBLIC HEARING:

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, w:1l hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a side yard setback of 12 feet
in lieu of the required 15 feet

Being the property of William John Theiss, Jr., et ux , as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a bujiding permit may be is<ued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period.

for good cause shown,
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY GRDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIOWER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this p=riod
Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

Bali By oo ek Ll L T EA R e
AT L T T

T ———

* % # L * * * * * * *
The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit a side yard setback of

12 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet,

Testimony by the Petitioners indicated that they propose to enclose an

existing 16' x 26' carport particularly for the benefit of an elderly member of
the enclosure was com-

the family who is confined to a wheelchalr. In fact,

pleted under permit in 1985 before the Petitioners were informed that a variance

was necessary. There were no Protestants.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap-

pearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

{BCZR} would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the

Petitioners, and the granting of the variance reguested would not adversely af-

and general welfare of the community, and, thercfcrec,

fect the health, safety,

the variance should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County, this // T day of April, 1986, that the herein Petition for Vari-

ance to permit a side yard setback of 12 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet,

*

in aécordance with the plan submitted and filed herein,
o

and after the date of this Order.
b,

is hereby GRANTED, from

A Ve oy

/f/ of Baltimore C t
L

JMH?&bg

O

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICHNER
NE/S Powderhorn La.
opposite Buckhorn Rd. : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
{9535 Powderhorn La,)
9th District :
WILLIAM JOHN THEISS, JR., :

et ux, Petitioners

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or

other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

:Zﬂé o lote Tt
Phyllis €ole Friedman

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

or final Order.

/fzé;:;; //f?ghqd;i;;:ﬁ-**’“ﬁf‘j'14”~rﬂ-~u
7 rd

Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy Pecple's Counsel

Roam 223, Court House

Towscn, MD 21204

494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of March, 1986, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. William
J. Theiss, Jr., 9535 Powderhorn Lane, Baltimore, MD 21234, Petitioners.

Peter Max Zimmemman

& ) . W
Deputy Zoning Comm;s'ione?ij)
Egﬂ y
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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimere County; for
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficuity)

1. To provide an crea that my 86 year old mother, who is confined to a wheelc'oP
can sit for fresh air and not be disturbed by insectr.

b =

| £L-»951
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

destribed in the descripuon and plat attached hereto and made # part hereof, hereby petition fnr;_ a

2. To provide an energy-saver for summer cooling: purpose~ to cool kitchen without

running air-conditioning units. (Conversely, will warm kitchen-side in winter.
3, Area also to be used fcr theraputic exercise equipment (health reasons)

Property is to be posied and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree o pay expenses of above Variance advertising. posting, etc., upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affira,
under the penalties of perjury, tnat 1/we
are the legal owner(s) of the propexty
which is the subject of this Petition.

)

Contract Purchaser; Legal Owner(s):
_________________________________________________ Milliam John Tbeiss. JICaco oo
(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
__________________________________________ LALeoiary Yordion, Ldarad Y.
Signature Signature
__________________________________________________ Dorothy Grace Theiss ___________
Address (Type or Print Name)
s - .
.......................................... -Jdiéi -<if£i4;c£;<_‘ LA A
City and State Signature
Altorney for Petitioner
9535 Powderhorn Lane 661-31350
" (Type or Print Name) Address Phone No
__________________________________________ ..Baltimore, MD 21234 ___ ______________.
Signature City and State
........................................... Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
Addrese tract purchaser or representative w0 be contacted
oo eemmamoneacmonmene  —men--William John Theiss, Jr, ______
City and Siate Name
Attorney’s Telephone No.! cocoococccecee —ameman 9313 Povderhern lane .. €61-3130
Addresa Phone No.
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissicner of Bzitimore County, this ______ ath . day
of .2 March acccameaa oo , 19____86 that the subject mnatier of ihis petition be advertised, as

requiyed by the Zoning Law of Baliimore County, in two newspapers of general circulztion through-
out Haltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Comihiisioner of Baltimore County in Room 10G, County Cffice Building in Towson, Baliimcre

Coux#i?{ on the ______° 8th . day of oo DI . 19-.%?-, at 2342 _ oclock

wmmsmmw&r

O

BALTIMORE COUNTY
%&%35« PLQNNING G ZONING
. MARYLAND

494-3333 21204

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER . .

JEAN M. H JUNG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSICNER

April 2, 1986

Mr. ¥Villig= John Theiss, Jr. .
Mrs, Dorothy Grace Theiss

2535 Powderthorn Lane

Baltimore, Maryland 21234

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
NE/S Powderhorn La. opposite Buckhorn Rd.
(9535 Powderhorn la,) .
9th Election District
William John Thaiss, Jr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No, 86=395-A

Dear Mr, aqd Mrs, Theisst
This is to advise you that $71.00

and posting of the above property.
Order is issued.

- _is due for advertising
This fee must be paid before an

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AN .
- AP N AND POST R 'RNE h

Do not remove sign PROPREE . .
thianwv’s”*m ‘ *::fftlme it is placed by

BALTIMORE COUN
OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

OFFICE

. MISCELLANEOUS

TY, MARYLAND

¥ 018568 |

CASH RECEIPT.  uilding, Towson, Maryland

1 | ‘ |
‘ | A 2010615000 -
: % JQ"Q& CCOUNYT : i
e + v L)
- SIcH & PCST RETURHED
r r s ”
ABIES  amount_$ 71,50

yio  Um, J. anelss, Je.
H

rECE!

e

e Case #56-395-A

e b ok bl e

gdvertising Posting ¥

i.! <
FOR:—— gty alcel i
?a!“}ﬂlarnil‘?i_‘u'“‘ T i
, & . i
: VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER _ i
it . - PPN
RS LEF Lt e Lt s FWWWWNVMMG,MM‘W:%-Ahw. T B R, vw«w B RS A

more County, Maryland, and remit
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; CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION | . N N o
) o ron o : ; el gf wrl}lha.;: Jghn Tnl;;si, Jr. March 7, 19 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE BALTI M
Loy wﬁm'.m”w___;“; ———— . £ i TN rs. lorothy Grace eiss ) ORE Co ,
IMM"% * March 20 P 86 Li_.;:;- 3 9535 Powderhorn Lane UNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
LOCATION: Northesst Side TOWSON, MD., __._____7&ren ¢V - : imore, Maryland 21234 3 .
Pomichons Lo m:f.ﬁ; ’ 5 Pl Paltimore, Mary TO---AC00IA JARLED. oo Date..March 24, 1986 __ . 2 March i4, 1986
DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, April 4, THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was oning tomnissloner
,u?ﬂat g‘gﬁ?ﬁbﬁ'n&& 06 ‘ P S NOTICE OF HEARING M 3 COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
 County Office Building, 111 W : : S 4 FROM_ Notwsn. £ Gerber,. Director . ___ . . rob M. Chesapeake Ave.
. Chestperke Avenne. Tomron. published in THE JEFFERSONIAN. 2 weekly newspaper printed RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE Office of Planning & Zoning ) Tovsons Maryland 21204 | Mr. William John Theiss, Jr.
TR e . . NE/S Powderhorn La. opposite Buckhorn Rd. 4 9535 Powderhorr. Lane
. '!'-"F"";‘-:"P‘- e - an b : ' 3
m-r:. Mm 3.?2": d pu lished in Towson, Balt]mqre County, Md:.. appearipg on {9535 Powder*torn La.) SUBJECT_Zoning_Eetim_ﬂqs._Bb_—_‘ia_éa,, 86-387A, 86-388A, 86-3894, olo L Baltimore, Maryland 21234
Coatay, ot Bgulations of Rairienore Marck 20 10.86 . " - R 9th Election District 86-394A, 86-3954, 86-3974 .
 Petitin for ~whhcae-:fq_ ---------------------- y B, | 54 - k William John Theiss, Jr., et ux - Petitioners RE: Item No. 264 ~ Caze No. 86-305-4
:l;;‘!:m‘l}mr of 12 feetin lieu : Vi d ' Case No. 86-395-A Willlam J. Theiss, Jr., et ux -
: ”‘”‘;ﬁ“'m'.,- %:fﬁ'ﬁﬁu]m : Petiticners
e, I1. 1 o, 42 sbown og piat plan : 9:45 a.m, Th hensi : MEMBERS Variance Petiticn
Siled with the Zoing Otfies " TIME: ere are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
m':t;"é'?ﬁ,-g":,"-"' Petition(s) ia THE JEFFERSONIAN, this petition. Buresu of .
h ';hﬁtmpte;;ld:wmy& ! DATE: Tuesday, April 8, 1986 ' Engineering Dear Mr. Theiss:
:ﬁm The Zoning %mmim‘mm; 7 "3 * Department of
-my«m'mﬂﬁ““'pm‘ 5&574 . o o Traffic Engineering Tke Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans b-
4 i : 111 West h apeake . p su
m:&mmm M PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, est Chesap State Roads Commismion mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments are
mm"‘,ﬁ““““““*‘ ................... e e - Bureas of not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action re-
By = ham:. Publisher Avenue, Towson, Maryland Normen E. Gerber, AICP, Director . Fire Prevention quested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
it m‘m s _ Office of Planning and Zoning & Health bepartmens problems with regard to the development plans that may have a tearing
" of Baitinore Couny . ** 3. CDSt Uf AdVEPtISIn 7 - on this case. The Director. of Planning may file a writtern report with
Mar 20, = . g Project Planni h ‘
i NEG/JGH/dmi i nning the Zoning Commissioner with recommerdations as to the suitability of
Building Department the requested zoning. '
5% Board of Ed i .
ZZ ) OD 3 ° _ N V“f“w" Enciosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Com-
‘ Zoning Administration mittee at this time that offer or request information on your peti~
Industrial tion. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, I
Development . will forward them to you. Otherwlse, any comment that 1s not informa-
tive will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hear-
ing scheduled accordingly.
T —_— — - ' : Very truly yours,
l .I " ) - ” “W. e » 'r' *
- , BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N r é
Al ] 0 e QOFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 018305 = AMES E. DYER
i el = MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 2 " ‘
: -’ : Chairman
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
: ! '-d‘ DATE__ / ‘?//J\ 6 ATCOUNT 0 /- é (5 " OO b
i - 77 JED:nr
. ‘ ) ~t
l mm:nl:u " TOWSON, MD., --—---—- Qh_]ﬂ.:..;___.:‘.__,:l;lQ_aé_ ”_ :‘ amounr. ¥ 3 gl oo Enclosures
L .7 o Bechon Dlalact . : LT i - ¥
'LOCATION: Nerthaast e ol Pow- . THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed ,advermf;emem was Rect / . —— /‘ .
s L s ,. ; o memes_ W lftow, S - Therss T |
DATE AND TIME: Tossday, Ao 8. . published in tuc TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper. printed _ _
FoBLE HEihe, St A . soved ' =
wu;mw-;m " and published in Towson, Baltimore County, ‘M?" appearing on o, Coan i O € =z é q_
The Zoning of Bal- f T i )
County, by suthority of the e -
"z:"wu-nmg _----__-Mb_!_ﬂ,___-, 19__3.6_: L 2 Bliiesdnwals 00y 2714F
more Gounty, ; e
L I . :
-:;l m“'; o VALIDATI l
aiprubupeth { 15 to0t ON OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER J
Beng of Wasam John T St e e - L " s et
Jr., of ux, a8 showr on piat ¢
it w2 Zoring O TOWSON TIMES, B
hnmmumvml: -
oo Wit B Bty (30) dur 80 L g T T - RE - = 2
e e, T et a1y / £ & L o Sy - iy :
sloner will, howevet. o . / - . i3 : FE— 2
et ora sy o ot SR o .
.':';-"?.”:-mmm --------- Publisher - e
.m-““.‘hm';.. . E . -
« i ol anng . i ) :
I z- ..e ““:g 8 L{ O D & T, j Elﬁ%r!DME(P)A[};C} CE%!NTY
L3 EOMENG COMMSSIONER 4 : Y B . MEN
T OR BATIMORE SOUNTY | S FEATIION TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-258¢
et 19 ] Tl DALTIMCARE COUNTY 474-4500
T S 4 S *"‘-.':'.n'"‘ OFFICE OF PLANVNG AND ZONING
o S, L Lo e | T - I A Zall IOWOSN MARYLAND 21205
T e e T e h R T R NCR A2 J:”. PAUL H. REINCKE
/:'ﬁ/ ? o A _ o . . : : Do : CRTCIAN € Geaan CHIEF February 18, 1986
g Mr, Arnold Jablon
S Zoning Commissioner
i Office of Planning and Zening
| . Baltimore County Offjice Building
e T o ‘ : o _ - BREENES E g _ Hr. Arnold Jap1gn : Towson, Maryland 21204
CRE . SRR SR , . L o ey : 7 ‘ s C e e Ii:!t:mmg COnr?issicnep Mbﬂcu lql |q BQ ‘
e R - e AT o e 1352';% Of.glc]e Builging SRR Attention: Nick Commodari, Chadrman
2 T e S S : RN o M . » arylang 21204 2Zoning Plans Advisory Committes
& st s il mnséama.,p%.nm;hn,-m.vu,xm-svM“,.éy.... IS T TSI o S SRR NS g : R -
o a; ;:;:ng ggson\' Mestisg of EBM.I‘.Y 4. ‘q% RE: property Owner: William J. Theiss, Jr.
e i 2 +  Prosery Dwnﬁ;: Wik I. T3 ' | .
) Dear Hr. Saplon: Location: NE/S T o . H::SS,T;.M Loration: NE/S Powderhorn Lane opposite Buckhorn Road
; * : : Cwoe ORrD OPrus
N ) . ' ’m 3
R ' ' petits The Division of Curreny Planning ‘Bd‘;“t-\o-.“ Ro . Item NoO,.: 264 2oning Agenda: Meeting of 2-4-86
Case ¥No, B6-395-4 ,p,;icgg,f_.'"’ offers the following comments enrh::f'“”e"‘ h2s reviewed the subject s
F e T - R ‘ Co . - B3 Cnecced halow are Gentlemen:
: | S S : Lo (X }Thera ; : : ‘
e . . CERTIFICATE OF POSTING f{“j?f’% . B,ALIIMORB COUNTY OJFICE QF PLANN_ING & ZONING X;: Ecunt;eﬁgx?i::t;rglsn:;::’gi:;c::“ ;-equiring comment. ? Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
: ' _ ' o ; Revi et recuired. ) . ' d the comments below marked with an *"X® are applicable and required
ZONING DEP, s Ounty Review Groun meets . - Bureau an DE g
AIT:!ENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Eggn:r)’ g}ffiggegzélgtggue { );ﬁ',-';":?tgi"i:":a?:fe? of Pug?i:age:::ge:nd the minutes wil| pe i to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.
owsen, Maryiund . e 5 ivisi 'L of a larger trace; tner i T
Towson, Maryland 21204 S { ):uzgé;:;lg?;t I;‘fll’glﬂ MUst show the .2553’5&:;.“ Gefined o5 4 ( ) 1, Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shali be
—— N e o TR _ - T - ( L) issuancs of 3 huifd’;:g";;:?”:nd MUSE Be recorced prigr ) located at intervals or . Pfegt agong an approved road in
Distriet.. £. 7% _ - Date of Posting 35 Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this { Jipe ;f:::?azi?o:“ﬁ;nia:isfa:torj"' . _ accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the .
Posted for: A‘.?’Ilvr P --- dth day. Of March —? 19 55- R IR R _ ([ ;;:;g:;t;:? a;‘rengemen: :;I:O;’s:ffs?:::;'fjcmw- Department of Public Works.
T - “ —— e - o Lo ‘ S T S R Culations must & H
T T e —m et e an - - : : ' N Mo e i e {  )Tais procert i o€ 3hown on the plan,
Petitioner: 4700t e 2ne 152;/4—;1 f/ﬂ’;;‘vﬁ e luy I S T e T R ( gevelopmeﬂ: :,,c::::;":m?"’;'fs"'::g:i;;:e:efinea as wetlands, ang ( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,
At A i 4P N L - 17 I B onstruction in or alteratio . ’
. y ) . . L e ol | ) SRR -_ under ths p i< l'l cf the flOOdD}ain is prohibi 4 : idg
Location of propesty:._ ,ZZ’__.fZS' ’{'_Za) C/-’:_,:;‘éa.zf:,& Ao = Qfaffﬂf:/‘;-ﬁ.!f.{-.zéﬂzz:f._fs{{_,___ : g 1 - L { }g:g:::;,gnsr": 5100 of Section 22-93 of the Devﬂopm:ﬂ:"““ ( ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at _
— s k : Tent ¢f thig gita
----------- .tof.':_’- -‘?f?.’..c‘.{'.’: _92:-.{4_‘@:’:_{‘.;--..-__ _— ( :he 3altimore Cour::ysf::s-tzzy?‘?::sr‘tue 3 potential conflice wich
f : / £ s ittty : R JThe anendeq Ceveloprent 2144 was appr EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fi De tment
Location of Signe:.. 75032 L% dov frprn Keoee, 02200, 5 Fp ve Jurey ; Zoning- Esjoner o ( )ar PPreved by the Planning goarg T TR e afsowed By e Fire Deparenent.
. == .- bt - )l- --------- g o ) . ’ ! _ . . Co . T dﬂlﬂ;: -'fus: :omt [ * \ .
---- @—:h -ﬂ?:f./e:"”fé 6;' gééﬂnﬂr__---___ — _ g E - . . Petitioner wiillm J‘ meiss! Jr., et uleceived by: S { ( B?lelp'l-;)gf;;:v 13013;::'{;: n a “”C::g:esggt?ct: :::gs::D; ??"ual‘ ( ) 4. Tbe site Shall be made to Oomply ”ith all applzcable parts Of t.he
------------------ N _ Petitioner's - - o1 e N ke S 2 AL Capacity Use Certificate h . oot ™Y B® issued until g Resencs O Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.
2. T F - Attorney Jii g fhaizman, Zoning Plan' ¢ ¢ 15 5520 issued. The deficient sereice
------------------------- ; o | o s f C ) ;" o ; L he Proserty g igcdce3 { X 5 The bulldi and st i 7 d th ite zhall
Posted by -7 #- & | PR e —— — .. %3 “Advisory Commifeve - e intersect | 3023 10 3 LT T I ared COnTraTTom e & ene . ¢ buildings structures existing or proposed ¢cn the 51 _
by s-iium. - - - Date ot return:.---.'.j_:?./{:{/ N f S : ] - SRR o S e S U ‘& ol trafficccaggc?tsyc::;nggc::;:_;: “"3'79- and asri'm';?t?g,,;‘ CEW::"' camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
i o Sl . L LT el D e TR e e recevalyates ! Tes l1aited,  The 2540¢ ag 3 Association Standard No. 10l "Life Safety Code”, 1976 edition prior
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L R s { ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureas has nc comm » af this time. .
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> BALTIMORE COUNTY

"2\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3610

February 11, 1986

TED - ALESKL, JR,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commimsioner
QOffice of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204 )

Dear Mr. Jablon:
Comnents on Item # 26’.{. Zoning Advieory Committes Meseting are as follows:
Property "wners  William J, Theiss, Jr,, et ux

Locatior s NE/S Powderhorm Lane opposite Buckhorn Road
Districty 9th.

APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

@ All structurss shall conform to the saltimore County Building Code as sdopted by Council Bi1l #17-85,
the Maryland Code for the Handicapped and Aged {4.N.5,I, #117-1 - 1980) and other applicable Codes and Stsndards.

A building mid other miscellaneous parmits shall be required before the start of any cemstruction.

C. Residential: Two sets of construction drawings are required to file a permit application. The seal of n
regieterad in Maryland Architeet or Engineser is/is not required on plane and technical data.

D. Commercial: Three sets of construction dravings sesled snd signed by a registared ip Marylmnd Architect
or Engineer shall be required to fils with & permit mpplication. Reproduced sesls are not acceptables,

E. 411 Uss Groups saxcept B-li Single Family Detached Dwe™Vings require a minimus of 1 hour fire rating for
exterior walls closer then 6'-~0 to an interior lot iiue, BE~-4 Use Groups requ're a one hour wall if clomer
than 3'-0 to an interior lot line, Any wall built on an interior lot line shall require & fire or party
wall. Ges Tuble LOl, Section 1uOT, Section 1406.2 and Table 1402, No openinge are permitted in an
erterior wall within 3'=0 of an interior lot line.

F. The structure does not sppear to comply with Table 505 for permissable height/erec. Reply to the reguested
varignce by this office cannot be connidered until the neceazary data pertaining to height/urea and
construction type is provided. See able 401 and SO5 and have your Architect/Engineer contact this department.

G: The request. variance appears to conflict with Section(as) » ¢ of the Baltimore
County Buile’ng Code,

H. When filing for & required Change of Uss/Occupancy Permit, an alteration permit application shall also
be filed along with thres sets of acceptable construction pisne indicating how the axisting structure is
to be altersd in order to comply with the Code requirsments for the new use, Maryland Architsctural or
Engineer seals are ususlly required, The change of Use Groups are from Use to Use s OT
to Mixed Upes + Sea Bection 312 of the Pullding Code,

I. The proposed project appears to be located in a Flood Flain, Tidal /Riverine, Fleane see the attached
copy of Sectlon 516,0 of the Building Cods as mdopted by Bill #17-85, Site plans shall siow the correct
elevatime above mes level for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement.

J. Comnentm

K. These abbreviatsd compents reflect only ob the informatioe provided by the drawings submitied to the O:fice
of Planning mnd Zoning and are not int:nded to be conetrusd aw the full extent of any permit, 17 desired
the spplican may obtain edditional information by visiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Buildirg at 111

¥. Chesapeaks Avenue, Towson, Maryland 2120/, :

EY: C. E. Burnhanm, Thief
Bullding Plans Heview
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
Owner~ William John, Jr., and Dorothy Grace Theiss
District- 9 Zowmm

Subdivision- Hunting EB
Lot No. 3, Block B Book G.L.B. No. 23, folio 2.
Existing property~- 9535 Powderhorn Lane

Scale- 1" = 50!
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